Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report No.:
50325316 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
168142797 Seite 1 von 22
Page 1 of 22

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Smart Lightbulb
Type Designation 5AT1S3, 5AT3S4
Operating Voltage AC 120V/60Hz
Testing Voltage AC 120V/60Hz
Rated current 75mA
Rated power 8.5W
Technical Specification of BLE
Technical Specification BLE
Operating Frequency band 2402 – 2480 MHz
Bluetooth Core Version Bluetooth Low Energy 4.2
Channel separation 2MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 40℃
Modulation GFSK
Antenna Type Monopole Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) 2.44
Channel 0~39
Technical Specification of LoRa DTS
Technical Specification LoRa DTS 500KHz
902.5-926.5MHz
LoRa DTS 500KHz
903-914.2MHz
LoRa DTS 500KHz
923.3-926.9MHz
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 40℃
Bandwidth(KHz) 500
Modulation LoRa DTS
Antenna Type Monopole Antenna
Antenna Gain(dBi) -1.69
Channel Separation (KHz) 800 1600 600
Channel Number  31 8 7
Channel (MHz)
902.5, 903.3, 904.1,
904.9, 905.7, 906.5,
907.3, 908.1, 908.9,
909.7, 910.5, 911.3,
912.1, 912.9, 913.7,
914.5, 915.3, 916.1,
916.9, 917.7, 918.5,
919.3, 920.1, 920.9,
921.7, 922.5, 923.3,
903, 904.6, 906.2,
907.8, 909.4, 911,
912.6, 914.2
923.3, 923.9, 924.5,
925.1, 925.7, 926.3,
926.9
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50325316 001
Seite 8 von 22
Page 8 of 22
924.1, 924.9, 925.7,
926.5
Technical Specification of LoRa FHSS
Technical Specification LoRa 250KHz FHSS
902.3-926.7MHz
LoRa 125KHz FHSS
902.3-914.9MHz
LoRa 125KHz FHSS
902.2-927.8MHz
Operating Frequency band 902 – 928 MHz
Extreme Temperature Range -20℃ ~ 40℃
Modulation LoRa FHSS
Antenna Type Monopole Antenna